
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9650 

F or E X series machines 
EX~U-;(2_~/Jf.l 

E 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5204-82 (BTl 03, BT184 I BT220) 
EX5204-92M1 (BT103A) 

EX5214-83,84 (BT250) 

EX5214-83 ,84 (BT250) 

- 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:tJ7I.fttEfli • )<:A~tf4 CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY 
11\~l&lbftltM( 2 *$t) FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLEl 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . tm~--ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 308083-91 :J<'A(~Jl) KNIFE 1 
2 308091 :J<'A*~.fli KNIFE GUIDE 1 
3 7041 llll.:t.~/MJ X 6 SCREW 2 
4 308087 77'7'"1" BRACKET 1 
5 7041 llll.:t.~/MJ X 6 SCREW 2 

6 308088 7 ''/ .:r LATCH 1 
7 7119 JDL:t.~/M2 X 5 SCREW 1 
8 308090 ~ftlffll.J:. CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN 1 
9 5536A ~~ f;J * ~ / c 4 SCREW 1 

10 308089 1£.jtlH;t. SPRING 1 

11 5605 jt. -J- ''/ " NUT 1 
12 303873 :;< 'A KNIFE 1 
13 308084-91 :J<'A(#Jl) KNIFE 1 
14 308092 :J<'A*~.fli KNIFE GUIDE 1 
15 302059-9U II\ I« IJJ ( IJl ) CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE 1 

16 811035 'Jvl1'r SOLENOID 1 
17 302060-UD 7 7 'T ''/ " BRACKET 1 
18 5345 .:!jt-;t.~/C5X 1 1 SCREW 1 
19 1174 .:!jt-;t.~/C4 X 9, 5 SCREW 1 
20 303896 7 7 'T ''/ " BRACKET 1 

21 1216 .:!jt-;t.-://C4X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
22 303897 v ,, - LEVER 1 
23 2193 7\flJ::t.~/C 5 X 8. 5 SCREW 1 
24 1170 .!Jt.:t.~/C4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
25 3091 ;;'\ flJ -J- .. , " / c 4 NUT 2 

26 303899 1J ,, - COVER 1 
27 5142 .:!jt-;t.-://C4X7 SCREW 3 
28 301870 7 ''/ '/ HOOK 1 
29 210307 l!i.fli'*~ WASHER 1 
30 5604 n f;J * ~ / c 4 SCREW 1 

31 742108 If! ~It :J - ,.... ( If! II\ ~J IJJ ) JUNCTION CORD 1 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT103A (EX5204-92M1) 

-3-

==--------..... 

EX5204-82 (BTl 03) EX5204-92M 1 (BTl 03A) 

EX5204-82 (BTl 03) 
EX5204-92Ml (BT103A) 

r 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'~-Ttmt~ 
( 1 *~t) 
REF. PART NO . 
NO. tfU ~lit -4t 

1 308094-9U 
2 210529-9U 
3 5082A 
4 208449 
5 210319 

6 208450-UA 
7 208448 
8 208447-UA 
9 201037 

10 210530-9U 

11 201086 
12 202849 
13 254010C9U 
14 1817-2A 
15 201068 

16 254010A9U 
17 208449 
18 202849 
19 308096 
20 308097 

21 7149 
22 308098 
23 7149 
24 5105 
25 302852 

26 7007 
27 308099 

*28 277114 
29 277126 
30 1231 

*31 xxxxxx 
*32 211991 A 

33 211994 
34 1333 

*35 xxxxxx 

36 211600 
37 5030 
38 271010A 

*39 xxxxxx 
40 270037C 

BT103A THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 
ll-NEEDLEl 

:t "* 
;\\ "' -1- ( 1Jl ) 
;t~ R -1- ( IJl ) 
I.\1-1- ... /C5 
7 ::r. Jlt "" 
R-1-.DD. 

1t.DD. 
77-::r. .. , "" 
l!£1 -1- ...,_ .. , "" 
1£ .,. I~ * ( ~- ) 
~ 111 -1- ( IJl ) 

1£ttaH:t.(lfl) 
l!£1-1-Ei' 
;r~ m -r- ( IJl > ( Sit > 
ml-1- ... 
a:.mH:t.(;Jt) 

;t~"-1- ( IJl) ( ~-) 
7 ::r. Jlt "" 
MI-1-Ei' 
7v- 1-- (1JI.) 
~~.X.fli 

f.i {;j' * :; 
V I~ -

¥1 {;j' * :; 
~:t.:J/C3X3 
.f1i I~ ;t. 

~:t.:J/M3X3 
ittli 
IIJI.:c 
~n JJJJ ~ .:c 
~:t.:J/ClX3, 4 

I'Jf.:J:.JI\ 
IIJI.:c 

~ WJ #JI .:c 
~:t.:J/ClX4 
I'Jf.:cJI\ 

1'J1 .:c ~ W1 tii 
~:t.:J/ClX2, 3 
lf.( f;j' .tJi ( ~~ ) 
it .f1i 
7 D A 7 v - 1-- ( I* ffl ) 

-4-

NAME 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
FELT 
TENSION DISC 

CUP 
SPRING BUSHING 
POST NUT 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
FELT 
TENSION GUIDE 
PLATE COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 

PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 

UNCURLER 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
NEEDLE PLATE 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
l 
1 
1 
2 

l 
3 
1 
1 
1 

2 
3 
3 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
-1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
. 1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r 

l 

BT220 (EX5204-82) ===------------.., 
====----------~® 

1®·0"-01 

•. 

"----

-~ 
20 

5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'~-TtltM 
( 1 *~t) 
REF. PART NO . 
NO. (ffJ ~ jl: .f; 

1 308081-9U 
2 210529-9U 
3 5082A 
4 208449 
5 210319 

6 208450-UA 
7 208448 
8 208447-UA 
9 201037 

10 210530 - 9U 

11 201086 
12 202849 
13 254010C9U 
14 1817-2A 
15 201068 

16 254010A9U 
17 208449 
18 202849 
19 302848A91 
20 302849 

21 7149 
22 302854-91 
23 5584 
24 302856 
25 7149 

26 5105 
27 811070-91 
28 302851 
29 7018 
30 302853 

31 4524 
32 748005 
33 7018 
34 302852 
35 7007 

36 742096 
37 302857 

BT220 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 
(1-NEEDLE) 

~ ft. 

~ 1M! -1- ( *ll ) 
~JJJ.I-1-(*Jl) 
Mlf-./C5 
7 .:r. JL.- "' 
1\t-1-.DD. 

~.nn. 
7 7- .:r. .. , "' 
llQ -1- ..,.. .. , "' 
Ef.~H :t- ( ~.l) 
;r~ l2J -1- ( IJl ) 

Ef. ~ I~ ;t- ( !:p ) 
lr.J-1-s 
~&r.J-1- ( IJl) ( 5~) 
I.UJ-1-. 
Ef. jfi; 1'1 * ( 5ij ) 

;r~ IAI -1- ( m > ( ~• > 

7 .:r. Jlt "' 
lm-1-ti 
"'1 v - 1- ( *I ) 
~~..X.tli 

1~{-;j' * ~ 
v l"i-
.!jt-;t-://M22X6, 5 
v I~ -

¥~ {;j' * ~ 
~ / {;j' * :; 
'JvJ1'r(*Jl> 
/ 7 ,.,. ''/ "' 
~::t-:J/M4X6 
vI~-

.!f!::t-~/M4Xl0 
..,.. 1' 0 / '/ 1) ''/ 7 
~::t-:l/M4X6 
.t&H::t­
,!f£::t-:J/M3X3 

NAME 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
FELT 
TENSION DISC 

CUP 
SPRING BUSHING 
POST NUT 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
FELT 
TENSION GUIDE 
PLATE COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 

SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

!:p .It ::J- r ( '/ v J 1' r ) JUNCTION CORD 
~ JJJ.I -1- 7 "'\ JL.- T II REA D G U I DE LA B E L 

-a-

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1' 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

2 
3 
3 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT250 (EX5214-83 ,84) ==--------...... 

l 

-~ 
20 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'~7-ti!HM 
( 2 *~t) 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. (fU lil # -ft 

1 308081A9U 
2 210529-9U 
3 5082A 
4 208449 
5 210319 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

208450-UA 
208448 
208447-UA 
201037 
210530-9U 

201086 
202849 
254010C9U 

1817-2A 
201068 

1 6. 2 5 4 0 1 0 A 9 U 
17 208449 
18 202849 
19 302848A91 
20 302849 

21 7149 
22 302854-91 
23 5584 
24 302856 
25 7149 

26 5105 
27 811070-91 
28 302851 
29 7018 
30 302853 

31 4524 
32 748005 
33 7018 
34 302852 
35 7007 

36 742096 
37 302857 

~ ~ 

~I.Jq-1-(l.ll) 
~MI-1-(I.Il) 
l2J-1-./C5 
7 .:r. '" 1-­
l\t-1-.DD. 

1t.DD. 
77-.:r. .. , 1--

N-1-t- .. , 1--

1£ ti H :t- ( 5i ) 
~UI-1-(I.Il) 

1£ 4$ '~ :t- ( tP ) 
"+a 

BT250 

k~P.I-1-(IJI.) (5S}) 

liM+• 
1£ Mr '~ :t- ( 59 ) 

~100-1-(l.ll) (g,di) 

7 .:r. '" 1--
!111-1-a 
'1'v-t-- (#Jl) 
~OOI.X.f& 

fj -f;j" :t- :; 
v 1\­
.lf:t-:l/M22X6, 5 
v /{ -

1.2: {;j" * :; 
~ / {;j" :t- :; 
'/v/1'r(IJl) 
7 7 7 .. , "' 
~;t-:;/M4X6 
v /{-

.lf:t- :;/M 4 X 10 
t- 1' D / ~ 1) "I 7 
~;t-:;/M4X6 

.t& J{ * 

.!jt;t.://M3X3 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 
(2-NEEDLEJ 

NAME 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
FELT 
TENSION DISC 

CUP 
SPRING BUSHING 
POST NUT. 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
FELT 
TENSION GUIDE 
PLATE COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 

SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

If' ~It :1- r ( 'J v J 1' r ) JUNCTION CORD 1 
1 ~ "'-1- 7 ~ ~ THREAD GUIDE LABEL 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT220 
BT250 

EX5204-82 (BT220) 
EX5214-83 (BT250) 

EX5204-82 (BT220) BT220WfflSB~ 
BT220 Specific parts 

@@@ EX5204-82 /223 

26 ®® EX5204-82/233 

BT220 

-lfx52i4=-a3~a4-
(BT250) 

EX5214-83 ,84 
(BT250) 

EX5214-84 (BT250) 

EX5214-83 ,84 (BT250) 

-g-

BT220 

EX5214-83,84 
(BT250) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-t! ::. .. dj---t! ·:; " 
.Wffl$~ 
REF. PART NO . 
NO. tf{S ~ :fit{} 

1 308018-91 
2 712011B91 
3 7162 
4 308043 
5 7018 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

7156 
748005 

7018 
742294-91 
716007 

11 7018 
12 748005 
13 7018 
14 742095 
15 748002 

*16 277114 
17 277126 
18 1231 

*19 xxxxxx 
*20 277113 

*21 xxxxxx 
22 271010A 

*23 277528-30 
* 24 277528-40 
*25 277528-50 

*26 277529-30 
*27 277529-40 
*28 277529-50 

29 308085 
*30 xxxxxx 

31 308086 
32 270037D 
33 308093 
34 308038-91 
35 608039 

36 208949 
37 270505B 

BT220·BT250 SENSOR SET 
SPECIFIC PARTS 

-e / if - ( 1Z ':/ " 
~it!!~'IZ/if­
J¥-:t-~/M3. 5Xl0 
777"/" 
~:t.~/M4X6 

Jft.:t.~/M2. 5X3, 
..,.. 1 0 / 'J ., .. , 7 
Jft.:t.~/M4X6 
I:Jl.m:J-r 
IID~#ltefi 

Jft.:t.~/M4X6 
-t- 1 0 / 'J I) ':I 7 
J¥-:t.~/M4X6 
I:Jl ~It :J - r < mJ ~ til te > 
Jkk\!itH/r 

lfllx. 
~ WJ lfll x. 
~:t.~/C1X3, 4 
I'Jlx.JR 
lfllx. 

lfllx.Jl\ 
lll f;J .f& ( Jii/ ) 
n.fli 
et .f1i 
Jt.f& 

n.ffi 

·~ .ffi tr.ffi 
·~ .ffi 7 7 7 ':/ " 
it .ffi 

iiJ IJJ Jl\ 
'J o A. 7 v - r ( 1-* rfl ) 
1/ '~ -
7. I- "I I~ -
fj {;f ~ / 

0 ., / 'f 
7"P/ 

NAME 

SENSOR SET 
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

4 SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 

SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
BAND 

PRESSER FOOT 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
PRESSER FOOT 

PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
BRACKET 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE PLATE 

NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE PLATE 

RETRACTABLE FINGER 
CLOTII PLATE (NARROW) 
LEVER 
STOPPER 
PIN 

0 RING 
FAN 

-10-

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 

L __ _ 

ACIOOV 

AC200V 

AC220V 

AC240V 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT:::I/i'D-7-

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 0 811 {/. • .g. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

760168-9J 
760080-JA 
202013 

4017 
303026 

6 4802 
7 201252 
8 4100 
9 204586 

10 303448 

II 745087 
12 745040 
13 4100 
14 745032 
15 742363 

16 742102 
17 4104 
18 204586 
19 791040 
20 4803 

21 303448 
22 771003 
23 772002 
24 303550 
25 4800 

26 760091 
27 750008 
28 303865 
29 850007 
30 701003 

31 850004 
32 783001 
33 785001 
34 745039 
35 4106 

36 204586 
37 4100 
38 204586 
39 303448 
40 302511 

41 303721 
42 4119 
43 204586 
44 748011 
45 4118 

46 201252 
47 4105 
48 204586 
49 4122 
50 201252 

51 760216 
52 742314 
53 742105 
54 742364 
55 303500 

56 303499 
57 4911 
58 748007 
59 748002 
60 748004 

61 742257A91 
62 742257-91 
63 742257B91 
64 742257C91 

BT:J/I-0-7-
tJH-
7"1'/;~/:1/... 
-¥-.:t.~/M4Xl6 

JJ!ft 

t\flJ-t-•'11-/M4 
'~*IJ!ft 
.!f.:t.~/M3X6 
l~.:t.IJ!ft 

~· 
$U UP Hi .fli 
711i!«li.tli 
-¥-.:t.~/M3X6 
"?if-;r.-,... (1.11) 
1\-.:t.A (/01Jt.&11la) 

NAME 

BT CONTROLLER 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 

CONTROL BOARD 
POWER CONTROL BOARD 
SCREW 
MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY 
HARNESS 

L E D ;r. 1J .1 - /... 'T - -:1 Jl- CABLE (LED VOLUME) 
-¥- .:t. ~ / M 3 x 1 0 SCREW 
I~ .:t. 1J! ft SPRING WASIIER 
1- 7 / A TRANSFORMER 
t\ flJ -t- ''I 1- / M 4 NUT 

m!ft 
1::;~..-;((lA) 
1::;~..-;(;t.JI-~­

m!ft 
t\flJ-t-•'11-/M3 

I~ .:t. Jl­
") 1" ~ 
0 ., / 'f 
'iif~lltbtrf 
21li\A1'''1T 

'iif~lltlitili 
:t.::t/7/"1 
~7'G~1':t-r 
1':..-r-<'T-~- (Ml 
.!f.:t.~/M3X6 

'~ .:t. m! * 
-¥-.:t.~/M3X6 

'~ * JJ! * m!ft 
::J.:t-7~-tlffl.tli 

&.tliA~-if­
.!f:t.~/M3X8 

'~ * m! * ~ ''/ ~/ 'fij";r.- l-
~·'/~/.:t.~/M4X7 

,~ * ~ * 
-¥-:t.~/M3Xl5 
I~ .:t. ffl! ft 
.!Jt:t.~/M4Xl0 

'~ * ff! * 
'/?-'/ 
'' - :t. A ( 1l1 it« ) 
·; v J 1 r'T-"111-
"-*A (1:!/if-) 
"17'T''II- (ID) 

"1 7 ,. ''/ 1-
**~(.!f)/4. 1 
A :;- - "1 JI-
Jf( .a/( / ,... 

~ - ;( '~ / ,... 

ntOO:J-r 
1ttOO:J-r 
ntOO:J-r 
11ti\:J-r 

WASIIER 
FUSE (lA) 
FUSE HOLDER 
WASHER 
NUT 

PANEL 
REGULATOR 
0 RING 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 
MAIN SWITCH 

VARIABLE RESISTOR 
NEON LAMP 
LIGIIT EMITTING DIODE 
INDICATOR COMPLETE 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
INDICATION PLATE 

SPACER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASIIER 
TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

SHASSIS 
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 
CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 
HARNESS (SENSOR) 
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
STAPLE 
BAND 
BAND 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

-12-

BT CONTROLLER 

QT. 

I 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

1 
4 
4 
1 
2 

1 
2 
I 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
3 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
I 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
4 
2 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5204-82 (BT184) 

EX5204-82 (BT184) 

- 13-

BT184W,EJHlB81. 
BT184 Specific parts 

@sw-3mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*'~)<tritM BT184 THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 
Wffl$~ SPECIFIC PARTS 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. ru~ 5lJ * % ~ ft. NAME QT. 

1 308040-91 K~ 001 )C < ~Jl ) THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 179759-35 777""/ ,, BRACKET 1 
3 5117 .:!f.t~/C5X 8 . 5 SCREW 1 
4 179760-35 7v-F BLADE 1 
5 5508 ¥1 {;j" * :; / c 4 SCREW l 

6 179762-91 7" - 7 JL- CABLE 1 
7 5478 11 f;j" * ~ / c 3 SCREW 2 
8 308041 77'7""/ 1-- BRACKET 1 
9 7021 .:lf:t-://M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 

10 179761-15 777""/ 1-- BRACKET 1 

1 1 7021 ~.t~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
12 201185 ltfl: WASHER 1 
13 179765-15 -T "I 1-- / M 4 NUT 1 
14 270037C ~DA7V- 1-- CLOTH PLATE 1 

*15 277114 ffll.x. PRESSER FOOT 1 

* 16 277116 ffll.x.)J\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
*17 277109 ~I./I\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
* 18 xxxxxx ft .f1i NEEDLE PLATE 1 

19 271010A Jtl f;j" tli { Jill ) BRACKET 1 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it!i~l:iE~JH*.H) 05J:l -tsJO 
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.15- P.1B) 

----------------------------------------------~ 
EHOlO 

EH011 

EHOl 0 (EX5203-12/223 I EX5205-12/223) 
EH011 (EX5204-02H/223) 

EH010 

EH010 

EH011 

EH010 

EH011 

EHOlO 

26 

EH011 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~A!isl~m(o HEMMING GUIDE l1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfn8&:ffl:i} :t ~ NAME QT. 

1 301250C91 m i31 ;E m Ei' { *Jl ) CLOT II GUIDE COMPLETE 1 
2 301791C91 m <JI ;E m Ei' < IJl ) CLOT II GUIDE COMPLETE 1 
3 301251 m m Ei' < IJl ) GUIDE SET 1 
4 301254 :IEilE? CLOTH GUIDE 1 
5 301252 ~lEil EDGE GUIDE 1 

6 301253 ~lEAfLJ;j1;] GUIDE 1 
7 1175 - 2 ~:r-:;/c4 X 8 SCREW 2 
8 301793 lEMl.E? (IJl) GUIDE SET 1 
9 301794 :IEilE? CLOTH GUIDE 1 

10 301795 ~;Eilj;I1'J GUIDE 1 

11 4009-1 ~*:;/c5 X 7 , 5 SCREW 2 
12 301255 * :; I) I~ ;t. SPRING 1 
13 1229 ~:t-:;/c 3 X 4. 5 SCREW 1 
14 201211C91 ;E m ;pj tn { 4 0 M M FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 1 
15 212268A91 :IE 1St ;pj tll { 3 6 M M FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM) 1 

16 205835 Ml li}J :l;J tN AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
17 205835A ~n WJ ;pj tN AUXILIARY PLATE l 
18 2905 ~:r-:;/c 5 X 4, 5 SCREW 1 
19 137142 ~~ WASHER 1 
20 303312A ;pJ tll ~ REGULATOR 1 

21 303313 .f&H:t- FLAT SPRING 1 
22 5229 ~:r-:;/c 3 SCREW 1 
23 301256 A r "/ I~ - STOPPER 1 
24 301796 A r "/ I~ - STOPPER 1 
25 1216 ~:r-:;/c 4 X 5 , 5 SCREW 1 

26 303314 #llli+ DETECTOR 1 
27 303317 I£ .m I~ * SPRING 1 
28 303318 A r "/ I~ - STOPPER 1 
29 1231 ~:r-:;/c 1 X 3 , 4 SCREW 1 
30 810006 7'f*"',.. ( IJl ) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1 

31 5292 11:.*://C 3 X 2, 7 SCREW 1 
32 716006 f.i'l Iii ~ lli gf DETECTOR 1 
33 5315 .IDL:t-://C1X3, 5 SCREW 2 
34 748005 7 1 o /' ~ 1J "I 7 CLAMP 2 
35 1202 Jjt*://C4X7 SCREW 2 

36 301259 ~tef.illfflnPa DETECTOR REGULATOR 1 
37 301260 #lllii!S~I*J DETECTOR GUIDE 1 
38 301297 #lllifi~I*J DETECTOR GUIDE 1 
39 5315 .IDL*://Clx 3 . 5 SCREW 2 
40 5516 f1 {;J' * :/ / c 3 SCREW 2 

4 1 5292 1.1:::t-:;/c3x2. 7 SCREW 2 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m~ llE:~JH~JI) ( 15il"l - 18Vl ) 
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.l5 - P.l8) 

~----------------------------------------------
EHOlO 

EHOll 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . (f{S li m: .ft 

302203-91 
z 5513 
3 204888 
4 3144 
5 301264 

6 1285 
7 301265A 
8 4554 
9 5517 

10 811031 

11 301267 
12 4009-1 
13 301268 
14 2193 
15 1132 

16 3091 
17 301269 
18 5256 
19 301273 
20 1216 

21 5429 
22 1457-1 
23 301262 
24 7021 
25 7026 

26 240332 
27 301263 
28 1216 
29 301270 
30 301271 

31 301272 
32 5515 
33 716007 
34 7018 
35 748005 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

7018 
742094 
742095 
742096 

283 

~m.BNJMa ( IJl > 
¥.2: {;j' * :; / c 8 

..IDL '~ * t\ 1fJ ..,_ ':I 1-- / c 8 .. 
¥.i {;j' * :; / c 4 
*l*l/ fi 
J.l::t-://M3X3 
Jj {;j' * :; / c 5 
'/1//1'1-!' 

777"/" 
~=t-://C5X7. 5 
1/ '~ -
t\1'J:t-://C5X8. 5 
~:{.://C4X21. 5 

t\ 1fJ ..,_ ':1 1-- / c 4 
I) / 'J 
f.i {;j' * :; / c 5 
lliJtJH­
~:t-://C4X5. 5 

J.l::t-://C5X4. 7 
J.l:=t.://C5X3, 3 
7 7 7 ':1 " 
~:t-:l/M4X12 
.!J!=t-:l/M4X25 

7."'\-if-

.ffi '~ * 
~:7-://C4X5, 5 
vH-
=t- :; 1) '~ * 
A 1)- 7 
fj {;j * :; / c 4 
IID~tkilif.f 
.!J!:t-:l/M4X6 
..,_ 1 0 / 'J 1) ':I 7 

.!J!:t-://M4X6 
rp *" ::1 - r < 1.ll 1.1 tt ill > 
rp*lt ::1- r < tm~ttili > 
rpjlt::J- r ( '/ v 11 r > 
A I~ r / 6 M M 

-18-

HEMMING GUIDE (2) 

NAME 

RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 
SHAFT 

SCREW 
GUIDE/SIIAFT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SOLENOID 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW . 
SCREW 

NUT 
LINK 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SPACER 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SPRING 

SLEEVE 
SCREW 
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 
SCREW 
CLAMP 

SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
JUNCTION CORD 
JUNCTION CORD 
WRENCH/6MM 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:li~llE:~JH*H) (19TI - 22JO 
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.19 - P.·22) 

EH 110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223) 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO. 
NO. iiU tiJ It f:J-

1 308135-91 
2 301251 
3 301254 
4 301252 
5 301253 

6 1175-2 
7 4009-1 
8 301255 
9 1229 

10 308136-91 

11 2905 
12 137142 
13 205835 
14 5229 
15 303312A 

16 303313 
17 301256 
18 1216 
19 308141 
20 7209 

21 308139 
22 7007 
23 5478 
24 811077-91 
25 7017 

26 308137-91 
27 4527 
28 308140 
29 7007 
30 308143-91 

31 7017 
32 303314 
33 303317 
34 303318 
35 1231 

36 810006 
37 5292 
38 716006 
39 5315 
40 748005 

41 1202 
42 301259 
43 301260 
44 301297 
45 5315 

46 5316 
47 5292 

~ .ft. 

~ OJI ~ m a ( tJJ. > 
~ma ( 1.0.) 
:~Em a 
~:tEm 
~:IEIM.*I*.l 

~:t-:J/C4X8 
~:t-:J/C5x7. 5 
;f- :J 1) ~~ * 
.!J!.:t.://C3X4. 5 
lEtl~tii ( IJi) 4 OMM 

~:t.:J/C5X4, 5 
J!fi 
~ DJJ ~ tN 
_!f::t.:J/C3 
;J.iJ Uf ¥J 

.tfi I~ * 
A J.. "/ 1\ ·--
~:t.:J/C4X5. 5 
i!l!taMi 
f1 i-t ::t. :/ / M 3 

1) / '.J 
_!f::7-:l/M3X3 
ft i-t * :; / c 3 
·;vJ1r 
1J!:t-://M4X5 

Ll I~ -

~:t-:J/M4X8 
.f/i/\:t-
1J!:t-://M3X3 
-v'f:t-"1'"' (j,fi) 

~:t-:l/M4X5 
#till+ 
EE ~I~ * 
A I· "I 1\ -
~:t-:J/ClX3. 4 

7 7 * ''/ '"' ( jJt ) 
ll.:::t.:J/C3X2. 7 
fit ll #l ti:HI'if 
.Dil:t-://ClX3. 5 
+ 1 0 / '.J ') ''I 7 

~:t-:J/C4X7 
#lt.ef.t~mna 
#lt:e~*l*.l 
#lWf.f*l*.l 
.DD.*://C 1 X 3. 5 

f1' 1-t * :; / c 5 
.LI::i:.:J/C3X2. 7 

-20-

HEMMING GUIDE (3) 

NAME 

CLOTU GUIDE COMPLETE 
GUIDE SET 
CLOTH GUIDE 
EDGE GUIDE 
GUIDE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 

SCREW 
WASHER 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
REGULATOR 

FLAT SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
CONNECTING BAR 
SCREW 

LINK 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SOLENOI-D 
SCREW 

LEVER 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
MAGNET ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
DETECTOR 
SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

MAGNET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
DETECTOR 
SCREW 
CLAMP 

SCREW 
DETECTOR REGULATOR 
DETECTOR GUIDE 
DETECTOR GUIDE 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
l 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
t 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



msl:iE~Jl (~JI) wnx - 22 :ro 
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.l9 - P. .22) 

EH 110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223) 

9 

33 

35 

~ ® 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. AU/i.#.ff 

1 302203-91 
2 5513 
3 204888 
4 3144 
5 301264 

6 1285 
7 301265A 
8 4554 
9 5517 

10 811031 

11 308138 
12 4009-1 
13 301268 
14 2193 
15 7025 

16 4821 
17 301269 
18 5256 
19 308142 
20 1216 

21 5429 
22 1457-1 
23 301262 
24 7021 
25 7026 

26 240332 
27 301263 
28 1216 
29 301270 
30 301271 

31 301272 
32 5515 
33 716007 
34 7018 
35 748005 

36 7018 
37 742094 
38 742095 
39 742096 
40 742202 

~ ft. 

~m. lll ftiitl(IJl) 
ni-t * :; / c 8 
.llll.J(;t-
"'1'1+"1 1-/C 8 .. 
¥.It i-t * :; / c 4 
*1"1/f* 
.LI:;t-:;/M3X3 
¥5t -f;j" * :; / c 5 
')l//1~ 

7 7 ,. .. , l­
~;t-:;/C5X7, 5 
l/ /{ -
1\PJ:t-://C5X8, 5 
.!J!:t-://M4X20 

t\ f1J -J- ''/ 1- / M 4 
') ~ 'J 
fl -f;j" * :; / c 5 
Jlf/ 1J I { -
.!J!;t-:;/C4X5, 5 

.LI::t-:;/c5x4. 7 

.LI::t-:;/c5x3. 3 
7 7 ,. ''/ l­
~*:l/M4X12 
~;t-:;/M4X25 

A~-if-

.ffi /~ * 
~;t-:;/C4X5, 5 
vH-* :; 'J H :t-

A 1J- 7 
fl -f;j" * :; / c 4 
IID *i ~l:Hl.J 
~;t-:;/M4X6 
+ 1 0 ~ 'J 1) ''/ -j 

~;t-:;/M4X6 

~- :1- ~ ( f~ fl ~lli) 
~m::l-r(IID *i ~t:H> 
~m::l-F('Jvl-<r> 
l=flm:J-r 

-22-

HEMMING GUIDE (4) 

NAME 

RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 
SHAFT 

SCREW 
GUIDE/SIIAFT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SOLENOID 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
LINK 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SPACER 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SPRING 

SLEEVE 
SCREW 
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 
SCREW 
CLAMP 

SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
JUNCTION CORD 
JUNCTION CORD 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 EH010,011 

-23-

® AC200V 

® AC220V 

@ AC240V 

EH010 011 ~~~IJj~)l:.fi. 
' Opteon 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EH::J/"D-7- (1) 

WJfBlB~ 
REF. PART NO. 

NO. &IS /iJ It .f} 

1 760200-9J 
2 202013 
3 303026 
4 4107 
5 201252 

6 4802 
7 303500 
8 303499 
9 4911 

10 748007 

11 748004 
12 748002 
13 742257A91 
14 742257-91 
15 742257B91 

16 742257C91 
17 270037B 
18 270505A 
19 708004 
20 303010 

21 197 
22 4300 
23 4805 
24 204585 
25 4910 

EH::J/1-0-7-
7"/~a/:11... 

'*~ 
~:t-:J/M4X16 
I~ :t- /j! jt 

"' flJ -J- •'J 1- / M 4 
777''11- (*D.) 
7 7 ,.,. ''/ 1-
**:; (~) /4. 1 
A 7- - 7 Jlt 

~ - ;;( ~~ / F 
* ,. ~~ / r 
m~:1-r 
l'ltlw.::J-r 
11tv.f.:J-r 

1lt$t::J-F 
70A"1v-l- (3~rtJ) 
7?/(IJl) 
1::. +f A 1 ''/ 7-
7 7 ,.,. ''/ 1- ( 1.0. ) 

7 7 ,.,. ''/ l­
"'flJ:t-:.l/M5X50 
"' fiJ -J- ''I 1- / M 5 
~~ **:; (~) /5. 1 

-24-

EH CONTROLLER ( 1 ) 
SPECIFIC PARTS 

NAME 

Ell CONTROLLER 
RUBBER PLUG 
WAStiER 
SCREW 
SPRING WAStiER 

NUT 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STAPLE 

BAND 
BAND 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
FAN COMPLETE 
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET COMPLETE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASIIER 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
3 
4 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L '-·-

/ 
/ 

,. ~ . 

~ ---J l...__ 
~-----------------=25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ir-~tfJJim'f~~ PL020 PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . tfl! lit * -l} ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 511017-91 .X. -p ~ ,, =---~- ( IJl ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1 
2 511001 .X. 7' ~ ,, / -!1 - AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 308037 + .. , '7 Jlt KNUCKLE 1 
4 601068 ,m.:p CONNECTOR 1 
5 301497 7 7 ,. ''I ,.. BRACKET 1 

6 4515 1jt;t-~/M 6 X 1 4 SCREW 2 
7 204293 I~ :t- J! ~ SPRING WASHER 2 
8 532006-91 .X. 7' I~ lit 7 ( *Jl ) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 
9 531001 .X. 7' I ~ Jlt 7 AIR VALVE 1 

10 201759 1i "A 'T ''I 1- GASKET 2 

11 601002 I ~~~ .:p JOINT 2 
12 600014 -7-::z.-7 TUBE 2 
13 601043 A. 'J- 7 SLEEVE 2 
14 306731 77'7""1,.. BRACKET 1 
15 300468 7''7-=f-::z..X.-~- ACTUATOR 1 

16 300469 7J7- COLLAR 1 
17 4320 t\~:t-~/M6x 1 0 SCREW 3 
18 306733 ~ '" ,.. 7 :.-- a '" r PITMAN ROD 2 
19 303991 ;f, - Jlt ~ 3 1' / .. BALL JOINT 2 
20 4806 t\flJ+"I 1-/M 6 NUT 2 

21 204293 I~ ;t- /t ~ SPRING WASHER 2 
22 522007 v:¥::z.v-~- (~Jl) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1 
23 522008 7 1' lit ~ - v :¥ ::z. v - ~ - F I L T E R I R E G U LA T 0 R 1 
24 601053 ~~~ =F JOINT ~ 
25 601049 ;f\-;7.~31/ 

,.. CONNECTOR r 

26 608002 '71'""\7-H/ r HOSE BAND 1 
27 300372 7 7 'T ''I ,.. BRACKET 1 
28 4304 7\flJ:t-~/M 6 X 1 6 SCREW 2 
29 210061 It~ WASHER 2 
30 4806 t\ flJ -J- ''/ 1-/M 6 NUT 2 

e 31 4901 **~ SCREW 2 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200/TK 

TK020 I TK 120 

-27-

TK021, TK121 

EX5203-22/233/TK 
EX5204-01 /223/TK 
EX5204-02/233/TK 
EX5204-24/ 445/TK 
EX5204-32R1 /223/TK 
EX5204-32R2/223L/TK 
EX5204-32R2/223/TK 

I·:; 7 il -llll.r. H~t: < 
Except chatapiror foot 

@_~~~~~~-e~i::_ 
EX3200 Series 
~ 7 7 9 -liP.r. 

Chatapiror foot 

EX5214-01 /233/TK 
EX5214-03/333/TK 
EX5214 -03C3/333/TK 
EX5214-24/445/TK 
EX5214-43/333/TK 
EX5214-53/333/TK 
EX5214-53C3/333/TK 
EX5214-54/ 433/TK 
EX5214-54/ 444/TK 
EX5214-54/445/TK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK 7--7°71 ·:; 9-
-¥ JjJ .A.1·:; 7- . l:: -if .A.1·:; 7-

TK020·TK021 
TK 120·TK 121 

TK TAPE CUTTER 
PUSH SWITCH & KNEE SWITCH 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfiS ~ m: fJ-

1 308000-91 
2 308061 
3 308006 
4 7063 
5 308007-91 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

303096 
303097 
308002 

7154-HC 
308003 

11 7154 
12 308004 
13 308014 
14 7031 
15 301165 

16 5084 
17 308005 
18 7154 
19 308009 
20 7154 

21 308035 
22 4518 
23 308013 
24 4515 
25 4501 

26 303067 
27 308012 
28 7018 
29 3001 
30 303510 

31 303511 
32 742067 
33 748003 
34 2905 
35 708004 

36 303010 
37 197 
38 4300 
39 4805 
40 204585 

41 4910 
42 308095 

:r-7tJ"J~- (IJl) 
itt& 
7 v- b 
~:t-~/M4. 5X8 
J:}) 

1£.~~H;t-
Jf:)(CJa 
r}) 
~:t-'://M3X3, 5 

m*I*J 
:!J!:t-~/M3X3, 5 
71/11-11-~ 
71/11-11-~ 
:!J!:t-'://M2. 5X4 
~.::.:;{/ 

~flf*~/C5X5, 5 
=¥ "'? - tJ 1\ -
.!ft:t-~/M3X3, 5 
~n DJJ .fli 
~*~/M3X3, 5 

777"1'"' 
~:t-~/M6X10 

777"1'"' 
~*~/M6Xl4 
~:t-~/M5X14 

1\ :t- ~ ~ 
777'"/'"' 
:!J!*~/M4X6 
.Dn.:t-~/C5X6, 3 
.::P IJJ A 1 "/ .:f- ( #Jl ) 

.::p J)J :;( 1' .. , .:f 
~Mt:J-~ 
:J - ~ '.J I) "/ -j 
.!JZ:t-~/C5X4. 5 
1::: if A 1 ':1 .:f-

7 7 7' ''I I· ( #Jl ) 
7 7 7 ':/ '"' 
~1lJ*'://M5X50 
~flJ_,.. .. , 1--/M 5 

'* ~ 
**~ (.!}!) /5. 1 
lfll ::r. ~ WJ .f1i 

-28-

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
NAME PLATE 
FRAME 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 

SPRING 
RING 
LOWER KNIFE 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
PINION 

SCREW 
GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SPRING WASIIER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

PUSH SWITCH 
JUNCTION CORD 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 

SCREW 
UNCURLER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK020, TK021 

TK120, TK121 

TK022 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



') v .111'' • I 7 -~ 1) / ~-

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . iU li -1ft: f:J-

1 811018 
2 811033 
3 301170 
4 179451-05 
5 4534 

6 301172 
7 5422 
8 301173 
9 5053 

10 811073-91 

11 811056-91 
12 308015 
13 5328 
14 7018 
15 4821 

16 742242-91 
17 513016 
18 513017 
19 301245 
20 601042 

21 301246 
22 301247 
23 5185 
24 301248 

:t ~ 

'JvJ1'r(*'l) 
'JvJ1'r 
777''/"' 
=¥'?­
•*~/M6X14 

i.ll m ., ~~ * 
¥'11-t * ~ / c 5 
777''/"' 
Ji!*~/C4X4. 8 
')l//1' t: (#.0.) 

'JvJ1'r 
7 7 ,.,. ''/ "' 
.!J!*~/C4X6. 3 
.!J!*~/M4X6 
~flJ-1-"J t-/M4 

'*'~::1-r 
X. 7' ~ IJ :/ ,Y - ( *IJ. ) 
X. 7' ~ ., :/ .y -
7 7 ,.,. ''/ "' 
.rt.:P 

7 ''/ '.l .. 
.LI:*~/C8X7 
IUIJJ.fi 

-30-

SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
GEAR 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 

SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 

JUNCTION CORD 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
BRACKET 
CONNECTOR 

RACK 
SHAFT 
SCREW 
DRIVE PLATE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK022 

~A 
271 , 

I--J31 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfB ~ ~.fit 

1 605008-91 
2 522008 
3 300372 
4 4304 
5 210061 

6 4806 
7 4910 
8 601049 
9 608002 

10 602004 

11 601002 
12 201759 
13 532004 
14 601042 
15 555001 

16 601020 
17 601002 
18 201759 
19 600013 
20 600014 

21 300220 
22 300216 
23 5118 
24 137142 
25 5183 

26 3044 
27 137142 
28 531001 
29 601002 
30 201759 

31 600015 
32 600016 
33 601043 
34 197 
35 4910 

CONTROL UNIT 

NAME 

IIIU UP ~ .:=. .. , 

7 1' '"' ~ -7 7 7 .. , ,.. 

~ CONTROL UNIT 
v ~ ~ v- ~ -FILTER/REGULATOR 

"'1'f;T.~/M6X 
ffi!fl 

1 6 

"' f1J -J- "I I, / M 6 
**~ (~) /5. 1 
;f\-7..~31'/~ 
'7 1 v - ~~ :..- r 
!It .:p 

I !It :P 
1i7..7"1,.. 
..x. -p ~~ 111 7 
*It =p 
1''.!-=f-:r:..-~-

~ ..=. ~~ - tt 111 ..x. 111 ;r. 
I !It =¥-

11 A 7 "/ ~ 
-=f-::J.-7 
.:r-~-7 

1 ~ '"' 7 -r '.l + :r:.. - ~ - a.ll 
7 7 7 .. , ,.. 
~ ;T. ~ / C 5 X 1 2 

'* 1t ~ ;T. ~ / C 5 X 1 7 

"'fl!-J-"1 ~/C 5 
lit! 1t 
..x. -p ~~ 111 7 
I jlt =¥-

11 A 7 ''/ 1-

.:r-~-7 

.:r-~-7 
A. 'J- 7 
7 7 7 ''/ ,.. 

**~ (~) /5. 1 

-32-

BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
CONNECTOR 

JOINT 
GASKET 
AIR VALVE 
CONNECTOR 
AIR ACTUATOR 

ELBOW 
JOINT 
GASKET 
TUBE 
TUBE 

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
AIR VALVE 
JOINT 
GASKET 

TUBE (4X6X830) 
TUBE 
SLEEVE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK020 I TK021 CD®®®® :~tiili,~-·/ 
CD 0 ® ® ® ® COMMON PARTS 

l-3i@~o -3=@~@)~47:--@:::;;:::~o~@:=;.51 ......::;@~4 CD - @ 

a 3 

1 
I 

ACIOOV,200V/250V 

AC380V 

@ 

-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK::J/i'D-7-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. SIS~~~ 

1 760040 
2 742075 
3 760041 
4 790001 
5 4122 

6 303448 
7 201252 
8 4804 
9 742076 

10 760042 

11 202013 
12 4107 
13 303026 
14 4802 
15 201252 

16 791008 
17 4119 
18 303550 
19 204586 
20 4800 

21 772002 
22 4105 
23 303550 
24 204586 
25 4800 

26 771003 
27 701008 
28 783001 
29 742136 
30 742137 

31 771004 
32 752024 
33 4104 
34 204586 
35 745022 

36 748011 
37 4118 
38 301498 
39 771001 
40 303500 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

303499 
4911 

742044 
748004 
760044 

46 742087 
47 790003 
48 791022 
49 742085 
50 742143 

51 742107 
52 742139 
53 742138 
54 742144 

TK020·TK021 TK CONTROLLER 

TK::J/I-D-'7-
1ltit::J-t: 
TK::J/1-D-'7-
;t-1-1-'7/A 
.!ft-*~/M4Xl0 

~· H-*ffl!it 
~ flJ -t- ''I 1- / M 4 
1lt~::J-t: 
'T-A 

~·'1~3/-:lb 
~:t-~/M4X16 

m!it 
~ flJ -t- ''I 1- / M 4 
,~ * m! it 

I-'7/A 
~:t-~/M3X8 
ffl!it 
I~ :t- ffl! it 
~flJ-t-"J 1-/M 3 

~ ::1.. - ;< m Jv ~­
~:t-~/M3Xl5 
m!i?l /( * m! • 
~flJ-t-"J 1-/M3 

~::~..-;((lA) 

m $( A 1 ''I -r­
:t-;t::..-?::..-7 
A 1 ''I :r ;.. tJ 7 - 7 Jv 
'J v J 1 t: w 11 'T - 7 Jv 

~::~..-;((3A) 
~.f&ffl::J:f.~:$1-
.!Jt:t-~/M3X10 
H:t-m!~ 
-j' I) / 1- ~ .fli ( IJl ) 

:Sl"J~/~-ttif.-l­
:$1·y~/:t-~/M4X7 

1tm.tli 
~::~..-;((2A) 

7'77':1,... (1.11) 

7 '7 7 ':I ,... 

**~(~)/4. 1 
qqj&::J- t: ( ') v /1 t:) 
~ - ;( /( / t: 
TK::J/1-D-'7-

1lttm::J-t: 
/J'-1-1-'7/A 
I-'7/A 
m 1m ;.. 11 7 - 7 '" 
1lt$€}..11 7-7 '" 

1lt tm ;.. 11 7 - 7 '" 
A c na • 1J - t: 
A c aa *it 1J - t: 
A c ftC 11 1) - t: 

-34-

NAME 

TK CONTROLLER (200/250V) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
TK CONTROLLER (lOOV) 
AUTO TRANSFORMER 
SCREW 

WASIIER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
CASE 

RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 

TRANSFORMER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE (lA) 
MAIN SWITCH 
NEON LAMP 
CABLE 
CABLE/SOLENOID 

FUSE (3A) 
CONNECTOR/CONTROL BOARD 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
PRINTED CIRCUIT PANEL 

TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 
INDICATION PLATE 
FUSE (2A) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
BAND 
TK CONTROLLER 

POWER SUPPLY CORD 
AUTO TRANSFORMER 
TRANSFORMER 
POWER INPUT CABLE 
POWER INPUT CABLE 

POWER INPUT CABLE 
LEAD WIRE 
LEAD WIRE 
LEAD WIRE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
3 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK120, TK121 

35 

AClOOV 

AC200V 

-35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . iJIS ~ .J1: % 

1 760154-91 
2 760177 
3 760176 
4 202013 
5 303026 

6 4107 
7 201252 
8 4802 
9 4100 

10 204586 

11 303448 
12 745063 
13 4100 
14 303448 
15 303721B 

16 4100 
17 701008 
18 783001 
19 4100 
20 204586 

21 303448 
22 791036 
23 4110 
24 303448 
25 4804 

26 772002 
27 4105 
28 303550 
29 204586 
30 4800 

31 771001 
32 742314 
33 742315 
34 742316 
35 302385 

36 303500 
37 303499 
38 4911 
39 748002 
40 748007 

41 742257A91 
42 742257-91 
43 742257B91 
44 742257C91 

TK120·TK121 TK CONTROLLER 

Tl{:J/ 1-0-'7-
if-·:t~A~-t-~ 
if- "I ~ A 1J I~ -
~"1~3/:::Ib. 

'*~ 

~:t.~/M4Xl6 

I~ ;t. '* ~ 
t\flJ-1-"1 1-/M 4 
~:t.~/M3X6 
H:t.m!~ 

m!~ 
TKI&.ffi 
JJ!:t.~/M3X6 
m!~ 
A~--tt-

~.::t.~/M3X6 
m ?w. A 1 ·:~ -r­
:t.:;t/7/7 
.!J!:t.://M3X6 
I~ ;t. '* ~ 
'*~ 
1-'7/.A 
JJ!:t.://M4X8 
m!~ 
t\flJ-1-"J 1-/M4 

l:::. .::L - ;( ;t '" ~· -
.!J!:t.~/M3X15 

'*~ 
H:?-'*~ 
"ft. flJ -T ''I 1- / M 3 

l:::..::L-;((2A) 
I\ - * A ( 1lt it ) 
I\ - ;t. A ( ') v / 1 r 
I \ - :?- A ( A 1 ''I -1- ) 
~ m ~ - 111 

7 '7 7" ''/ 1- ( IJl ) 
7 '7 7" •:t 1-
**:/ (~) /4. 1 
Jk ki I~/ r 
A T - 7 111 

1ltw;t:J-r 
1ltw;t:J-r 
11t?w.:J-r 
1lt?w.:J-r 

-36-

NAME 

TK CONTROLLER 
SJIASSIS 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

WASHER 
TK BOARD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPACER 

SCREW 
MAIN SWITCH 
NEON LAMP 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

WASHER 
TRANSFORMER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE IIOLDER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE (2A) 
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 
HARNESS (SOLENOID) 
HARNESS (SWITCH) 
SEAL 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BAND 
STAPLE 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

4 
1 
4 
4 
4 

4 
1 
1 
3 
3 

3 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
3 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT120 

AT121,AT221,AT204 

\_~ 
I 

-37-

I· 7? ~ -l'l'-"· H~rl < 
Except chatnpiror foot 

®-~~:~~0- ~~~i~~-
EX3200 Series 
I· 7 'I 9 -l'I'.L 

Chntnpiror foot 

EX3200 Series 

Except chatapiror foot 

@ _ ~~-5:~~ ~-e~i_e_s_ 
EX3200 Series 
I· 7? ~ -l'l' ... 

Chatnpiror foot 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . tflS 8fJ * .ft 

1 308000-91 
2 308061 
3 308006 
4 7063 
5 308007-91 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

303096 
303097 
308002 

7154-HC 
308003 

11 7154 
12 308004 
13 308014 
14 7031 
15 301165 

16 5084 
17 308005 
18 7154 
19 308009 
20 7154 

21 308035 
22 4518 
23 308013 
24 4515 
25 4501 

26 303067 
27 308012 
28 7018 
29 3001 
30 308001-91 

31 308062 
32 308010-91 
33 308017 
34 301240 
35 301236 

36 301237 
37 301238 

AT120·AT121 
AT221 ·AT204 

AT TAPE CUTTER 

~ ft. 

:;- - -:1 1J .. , ~ - ( #Jl ) 
it~ 
/v-L.. 
lj!;t-://M4. 5X8 
.1:}) 

1£ ~I~ ;t-
l.I:J<.a 
r'JJ 
lj!;t-://M3X3, 5 
~;II*J 

lj!;t-://M3X3, 5 
7-f/11-11-t-: 
7-f /11-1i-,.: 
lj!;t-://M2. 5X4 
~.:::;t/ 

:;'\17J;t-://C5X5. 5 
;t! "\? - 1J I~ -
lj!;t-://M3X3, 5 
~ IIJJ ~ 
lj!;t-://M3X3. 5 

7 =j ,.,. .. , ,.. 

lj!;t-://M6Xl0 
7 =j ,.,. .. , ,.. 

-¥:t-://M6Xl4 
-¥:t-://M5Xl4 

I{ * m! ~ 
7 =j ,.,. ''/ ,.. 

lj!;t-://M4X6 
.mL;t-://C5X6. 3 
:;- - -:1 1J ''/ ~ - ( l.n ) 

it~ 
H 1' -:1 ( l.ll ) 
7 =j ,.,. ''/ ,.. 

Ji. :lit llr.J fm ~ ( ~Jl ) 
JJ.:Ill:llllfiii~(I*J) 

JJ.Hti!Vdfiiif.f(fl.) 
7 -f 111 ~ -

-38-

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
NAME PLATE 
FRAME 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 

SPRING 
RING 
LOWER KNIFE 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
PINION 

SCREW 
GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 

NAME PLATE 
PIPE ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ rh (Narrow) 

lb:rh (Wide) 

-39-

EX5214-01 /233/AT 
EX5214-03/333/AT 
EX5214-03C3/333/AT 
EX5214-24/ 445/AT 
EX5214-43/333/AT 
EX5214-53/333/AT 
EX5214-53C3/333/AT 
EX5214-54/ 433/AT 
EX5214-54/444/AT 
EX5214-54/445/AT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



') v .111" • i(/ -if- -1! '/ ~ 
.f-11JA1·;t7·AT:Wffl$~ 
REF. PART NO . 
NO. iJU ~ m: .ft 

811073-91 
811056-91 
301170 
179451-05 

'JvJ1t-="(IJl) 
'JvJ1t-=" 
7 7 ,.,. ''/ 1-­
=¥?-

SOLENOID & SENSOR SET 
PUSH SWITCH & AT SPECIFIC PARTS 

NAME 

SOLENOID 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
GEAR 

ASSEMBLY 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 4534 ... *://M6X14 (F) SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

6 301172 
7 5422 
8 308015 
9 5328 

10 7018 

11 4821 
12 742242-91 
13 308016-91 
14 712011-91 
15 7162 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

7156 
748003 

7018 
716007 

7018 

21 748005 
22 7018 
23 742236-91 
24 748002 
25 303510 

26 303511 
27 742067 
28 748003 
29 2905 
30 270037A 

31 270035A 
32 270505B 
33 308095 
34 742243-91 

~~ m IJ ~~ * 
n f-t * ::i / c 5 
777""/ I--
... *://C4X6. 3 
... *://M4X6 

"'fiJ+"J 1--/M 4 
If! ~It ::J - !-=" 
-e~-tt- ( -e•i' 1-­
~J$~-e~-tt-
... *://M3. 5X10 

.!f£*://M2. 5X3, 
::J - ,.... '.J I) 'i' -j 
... *://M4X6 
IID~~ilil:f 
... *://M4X6 

+ 1 0 ~ '.7 1) "I 7 
... *://M4X6 
lflm::J-r-* R4i(l~ ~ ,.... 
=F IJJ :7. 1 ''I + ( IJl ) 

=FIJJ7.1"1-1-
Ifl,)lt::J-t-=" 
::J - !-=" '.J 1) 'i' -j 
~*://C5X4. 5 
'.Jo.A-Jv-1-- <J*rfl) 

'.70:7.7'1/-l-- (Jtrfl) 
77~ 

~.x.~Dbtli 
lfljit::J-1-=" 

SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
JUNCTION CORD 
SENSOR SET 
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 
SCREW 

4 SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW _ 
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 
SCREW 

CLAMP 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
BAND 
PUSU SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

PUSH SWITCH 
JUNCTION CORD 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 
FAN 
UN CURLER 
JUNCTION CORD 

-40-

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2. 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT121 

-41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT121 

REF. PART NO . 
N 0 . ffiS tit # -f:t 

1 300388A9J 
2 300389-9J 
3 300390-JA 
4 300392 
5 300391 

6 4202 
7 300393AJA 
8 811057-91 
9 300394 

10 4121 

11 300395-91 
12 1458 
13 300400 
14 300401 
15 300402 

16 300403 
17 300404-91 
18 4202 
19 4805 
20 303067 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

300393-JA 
300400 
300401 
300407-91 

4202 

26 4805 
27 303067 
28 300409 
29 300410 
30 4202 

31 204585 
32 4805 
33 303067 
34 210525 
35 300411 

-!lA r-- r7L.~"'" 
1: :II < IJl ) 
fi * {* 
11 A 7" "/ 1--
11 1 r: ~ ~ 

.!JE.*://M5Xl6 
~· / I~ - ;f, "/ ~ A 
'JvJ1r 
777""/ I-­
.!JE.*:l/M4X6 

# 
.i.I:*://C5X6 
*ll =F 
t:l"l~"'t-"11--
m=r-
t:l"l~"'t-"ll--
1fA7""1 l-­
~*:l/M5X16 
f\flJ-1-"1 1--/M 5 
I~ * Jt ~ 

7 1' JL.- ~ - ;f, "I ~ A 
*ll =F 
D ''/ ~ -j- ''/ 1--
7 1' JL.- ~ -

~*:l/M5Xl6 

f\flJ-1-"1 1--/M 5 
I~ * m! ~ 
re=r-
1J I~ -

~*:l/M5Xl6 

Jt~ 
f\ fiJ -r ''I 1-- / M 5 
H*m!~ 
ifi.tfi 
77'1H- r7L. 

36 600006A ~~ m- A 
37 600050 m - A 
38 601046 ~ L. 1J ? A 
39 608ooo m - A H ~ r 
40 308080-UA ~ m ~ 
41 4904 
42 300412 
43 300413 
44 4905 

**:; (.DIL) /3, 5 
m~A 
1 ~ 1 7 -tt r: '" 
**:/ (.!JE.) /4, 5 

45 742237-91 ~m::J-r 

-42-

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

NAME 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
TOP COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 

SCREW 
BOX 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

VALVE 
SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
CONNECTOR 

NUT 
GASKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 

FILTER BOX 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
FILTER 
SCREW 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
HANDLE 
COVER 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 

SUCTION TUBE 
HOSE 
RUBBER CUFF 
CORD BAND 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 

SCREW 
LATCH 
SADDLE 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
4 

4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

1 
2 
4 
4 
1 

3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT204 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9· .A f-. I" 5 b. iz ·:; f-. AT204 DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . (flS ~ldi -ij- ~ .{$ NAME QT. 

1 300517-91 ~· A ,.. r 7 t.. -e '" ,.. DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1 
2 300519-91 "'\ / T .:Z. I) - -e ''/ ,.. VENTURI SET 1 
3 300033F "" / .:r .:z. 1) - VENTURI 1 
4 560004-91 mm1f- SOLENOID VALVE 1 
5 4 1 1 1 ~.:t-~/M5X6 SCREW 2 

6 4805 t\ flJ -J- ''/ ,._ / M 5 NUT 2 
7 300378 777''1,.. BRACKET 1 
8 4301 t\fl.I*~/M5X 2 5 SCREW 2 
9 4805 t\ flJ -J- ''I ,._ / M 5 NUT 2 

10 204585 ~it WASHER 2 

11 601071 .m=F CONNECTOR 1 
12 600006A P.&,~il\-A SUCTION TUBE 1 
13 600007A 111 lli if\ - A EXHAUST TUBE 1 
14 742340-91 lfl.t~t::J-r JUNCTION CORD 1 
15 300104A I) / ,.. ::J v ~ ~ - ( ~Jl ) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1 

16 300105 I) / ,.. ::J V ~ ~ - ( J: ) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1 
17 300106 1) / ,.. ::J v ~ ~ - < r > WASTE RECEPTACLE 1 
18 300365 7 1' '" ~ - 11; ?' FILTER SUPPORT 1 
19 300107A 7 1' Jil ~ - AIR FILTER 1 
20 300108 ll:.X~ RING 1 

21 300110 -:1 7 7' ''/ ,.. ( B ) ( ~Jl ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
22 300109 -:1 7 7 ''/ ,.. ( B ) BRACKET 1 
23 4301 t\flJ*~/M5X 2 5 SCREW 2 
24 4805 t\ flJ -J- ''I ,._ / M 5 NUT 2 
25 204585 '*it WASHER 2 

26 4910 **~ (~) /5. 1 SCREW 2 
27 4113 .!j!;t-~/M4X20 SCREW 3 
28 303448 ~it WASHER 3 
29 4803 t\ flJ -J- ''I ,._ / M 4 NUT 3 
30 303448 '*it WASHER 3 

31 601063 .:Z:.J7il\-A~31/ ,.. JOINT 1 
32 608002 7 1 -? - ~~ :,.; r HOSE BAND 1 

---44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT221 

-45-

~· 
®Y 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ifU~--ij-

1 300414A9J 
2 300415-9J 
3 300390-JA 
4 300392 
5 300391 

6 4202 
7 300416-JA 
8 300407-91 
9 300404 

10 4202 

11 4805 
12 303067 
13 300409 
14 300400 
15 300417 

16 300401 
17 300418 
18 300419 
19 300420 
20 300421 

21 210525 
22 300411 
23 308080-UA 
24 4904 
25 308078-91 

26 4110 
27 600091 
28 300426-91 
29 608002 
30 4301 

31 4805 
32 204585 
33 600006A 
34 600007A 
35 600050 

36 601046 
37 608000 
38 300413 
39 4905 
40 300412 

41 742238-91 

AT221 

-!1 A ,._ r 7 /... -e ''/ ,._ 
J: :1: ( ~Jl ) 

1: * {* 1i A 1-J" ''/ ,._ 
1J 1 ,.... ~ / 

~:t-~/M5Xl6 
tJH-
7 1' JJ., ~ -
11 A 7 "/ ,._ 
~:t-~/M5Xl6 

ft. fiJ -T ''I ,._ / M 5 
H:t-'*~ 
re:P 
*It-¥ 
~~-¥ 

0 "/ 'J ..,_ ''/ ,.. 
j~-¥ ±a 
if! ?iff # 
~/ 
.:t- ~ ') I~ :t-

iti.f& 
7r1H- r?J... 
'WJ WI :J: 
**~ (lHL) /3. 5 
I!XH'ift 

~:t-~/M4X8 
na 'iff + .:z. - 7 
~ / -f- .:L I) - -e ''/ ,.. 
'71v-H:.--r 
/\flJ:t-~/M5X25 

ft. flJ -T ''I ,._ / M 5 
I~~ 
I~ :i6 if; - A 
11.± lli if\ - A 
il\-A 

=:!J...tJ?A 
il\-AH/F 
I~ 1 7 +j !-=' )J., 

**~ (~) /4. 5 
ttt~A 

!flm:J-r 

-46-

OUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

NAME 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 

SCREW 
COVER 
FILTER 
GASKET 
SCREW 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
HANDLE 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 

NUT 
BASE 
VALVE 
PIN 
SPRING 

NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 
SCREW 
AIR BLOWER 

SCREW 
TUBE 
VENTURI SET 
HOSE BAND 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
SUCTION TUBE 
EXHAUST TUBE 
HOSE 

RUBBER CUFF 
CORD BAND 
SADDLE 
SCREW 
LATCH 

JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 
1 
8 

8 
8 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

l 
'1 

ACIOOV 

AC200V 

-47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. illS ~. fJ' 

1 760153-91 
2 760172 
3 4100 
4 745061 
5 791034 

6 742305 
7 742311 
8 742306 
9 742309 

10 742308 

11 742307 
12 742310 
13 302531 
14 701013 
15 4800 

16 201252 
17 303448 
18 748030 
19 760175 
20 4100 

21 772004 
22 771004 
23 771006 
24 771007 
25 760173 

26 4100 
27 4121 
28 4105 
29 303550 
30 4800 

31 760174 
32 4100 
33 850006 
34 704005 
35 704006 

36 750008 
37 701012 
38 785009 
39 783004 
40 4911 

41 748007 
42 748002 
43 748004 
44 742244A91 
45 742244-91 

AT::J/t-0-?-
7" - A 
Jf:t-~/M3X6 
A T ftiU UIJ ~ .fi 
I-7/A 

I\ - :t- A ( ~ :1. - ;;( Jfl 
I\- :t- A 
1\-::t-A < -e/tt-m > 
1\-::t-A 
1\-::t-A 

I\- :t- A 
1\-::t-A 
A 1 .. , 7- JIX f;f ~ A 
A71 !-='A1':1T 
t\ flJ -J- •:~ t- / M 3 

I~ :t- m! ~ 
'*~ 
;f,- 1-='ttif.- t-
~-r-~lfltli 
Jf:t-~/M3X6 

~ :1. - ;;( it. }~ ~ -
~:l..-;;((3A) 
~:1.-;;((5A) 
~:1.-;;((ZOA 
~-r-~ 

Jf:t-~/M3X6 
Jf:t-~/M4X6 
Jf:t-~/M3Xl5 

'*~ 
t\ flJ -J- ':1 1-- / M 3 

fri ~~ * Jv 
~:t-:://M3X6 

1if~mlitfi 
0 - ~ 1) - A 1 ':1 + 
:r 1 :::; ~ '"' A 1 '" + 
") '? ~ 

A 1 ''/ 7-
~7't~1:;t-!-=' 
H1D''/ t-?/"1 
**:::; (.!JL) /4. 1 

A r - 7 Jv * jl I~/ ,_: 
~ - ;;( I~ / ,_: 

1tt$\::J-!-=' 
1tt~::J-!-=' 

46 742244B91 1ttlli ::J- ,_: 
47 742244C91 m~ :::1-,.: 

-48-

NAME 

AT CONTROLLER 
CASE 
SCREW 
AT CONTROL BOARD 
TRANSFORMER 

HARNESS (FOR FUSE) 
HARNESS 
HARNESS (FOR SENSOR) 
HARNESS 
HARNESS 

HARNESS 
HARNESS 
LATCII 
SLIDE SWITCH 
NUT 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SUPPORT 
PLATE 
SCREW 

FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE (3A) 
FUSE (5A) 
FUSE (20A) 
SHASSIS 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

PANEL (FRONT) 
SCREW 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 
ROTARY SWITCH 
DIGITAL SWITCH 

REGULATOR 
SWITCH 
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 
PILOT LAMP 
SCREW 

STAPLE 
BAND 
BAND 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

AT CONTROLLER 

QT. 

1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
6 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
1 
3 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
3 
1 
4 

5 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KS371 

KS372 

KS371 

KS372 

KS371 

KS372 

KS371 

KS372 

KS373 

-49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KS7-I-/7J·'J9-

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . ifU lib * -ij-

1 308045-91 
2 308073 
3 308055 
4 308058 
5 308046-91 

6 308074 
7 308056 
8 308059 
9 308049-91 

10 8421 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

7063 
179458-05 

7063 
7039 

179459-05 

16 7143 
17 4535 
18 4819 
19 179460-25 
20 240053 

21 7063 
22 7032 
23 7120 
24 202174 
25 210766 

26 308035 
27 4518 
28 308036 
29 304085 
30 7078 

31 308060 
32 7143 
33 301240 
34 301236 
35 301237 

36 301238 
37 308047-91 
38 308075 
39 308063-91 
40 7017 

41 7008 
42 303086 

f:r..-/1J"J'!J- (*Jl) 
it-t& 
V I~ -

~~1*1 
+:r..-/1J"J'!J- (IJl) 

it-t& 
vH-
~~1*1 
7 V - L. I~ 1 7 
:;f 1 '" 7 - '.l 

~:t-~/M4. 5X8 
r }) ( a; .11: }) > 
:!J!-:t-~/M4. 5X8 
1ID.:t-~/M2. 5X6 
_t}J(U JJJ lJ) 

.!J!:t-~/M4X5. 5 
JJ::t-~/M3X4 

"" flJ -t- ''I " / M 3 
7 ''/ ~ ::1. 

1±4mH:t-

.!J!:t-~/M4. 5X8 
-¥:t-~/M2. 5X6 
~:t-~/M2X3 
Mt ?lb ~11: 
JJ:~/ 

7 7 'T ''/ " 
~:t-~/M6Xl0 
~ / f-;j * ~ 
1ZJ!§GJ 
~:t-://M2. 5X3 

~11 W1 .f1i 
~;t.://M4X5, 5 
m. :m am nn r.s ( 1.11 > 
&:IItlltlJfiil~(I*J) 
JJ.:ID:Iltl)fiil~(;j.) 

7 -< 111 '!J -
+:r..-/1J";'!J- (IJl) 
ifi.f& 
11}\ f-;j I~ 1 7 
~:t-~/M4X5 

~:t-~/M3X4 
f::J.-7 

-50-

KS CHAIN CUTTER 

NAME 

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
LEVER 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 

NAME PLATE 
LEVER 
FABRIC GUARD 
FRAME PIPE 
OIL MARK 

SCREW 
STATIONARY BLADE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
MAVABLE BLADE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 
BUSHING 
SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PIN 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BLOCK 
SCREW 

AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
PIPE/AIR BLOWER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
TUBE 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@- @ 

KH020A ····· t~lVIJII 
Stomlord model 

KH020D····· ~t-- ~"~nil 
Sergmg 

® ' 
~ 

@~@ 

KH020B · · ·· ·''i~l1JIII . . 
Heavy we1~hl mnlcnnls 

KH020C ·· · ·· 1~~ 111111 

\\ 1dc scam 

KH020E ···· · fit F*ilU~iiJilllll 
Toe closmg 

- 51 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KH7-I-/7J·/9- KH CHAIN CUTTER 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . 8U 8ldll: .q. :t .f* NAME QT. 

1 308020A91 .:f-:r..-/1J"I ~- ( IJl ) CIIAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
2 308065 stiffi NAME PLATE 1 
3 308022A ~~r"J FABRIC GUARD 1 
4 308020B91 .:f-:r..-/"/J"I ~- ( IJl ) CIIAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
5 308066 Sfl.fli NAME PLATE 1 

6 3080228 ~~r"J FABRIC GUARD 1 
7 308020C91 .:f-:r..-/13"1 ~ - ( IJl ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
8 308067 j&ffi NAME PLATE 1 
9 308022C ~*r"l FABRIC GUARD 1 

10 308020D91 "f:r..-/13"1~- ( 1.11 ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 

11 308068 ssm NAME PLATE 1 
12 3080220 ~-r"J FABRIC GUARD 1 
13 308020E91 .:f-:r..-/13"1 ~ - ( 1.11 ) CIIAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
14 308069 um NAME PLATE 1 
15 308022E ~-r"J FABRIC GUARD 1 

16 3080201191 .:r :r.. - / 1J ''/ ~- ( IJl ) CIIAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
17 308071 £tiffi NAME PLATE 1 
18 30802211 ~*r"l FABRIC GUARD 1 
19 308021-91 .:f-:r..-/13"1~- ( IJl ) CIIAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
20 308023-91 7 V - k I~ 1 '1 FRAME PIPE 1 

21 7063 ~*://M4. 5 X 8 SCREW 2 
22 308032 '1 7 ,. .. , ,. BRACKET 1 
23 7019 ~*://M4X 8 SCREW 2 
24 8421 ;;t 1 '" '? - '.7 OIL MARK 1 
25 308026-91 1:}) UPPER KNIFE 1 

26 7019 ~*://M4X 8 SCREW 1 
27 7155 .DU.*://M3X 3 . 8 SCREW 2 
28 308030 r}) LOWER KNIFE 1 
29 7155 .DD.::t.://M3X 3 . 8 SCREW 1 

30 4535 li:*://M3 X 4 SCREW 1 

31 4819 t\ f1J -J- ''I 1- / M 3 NUT 1 

32 308029 vH- LEVER 1 
33 308031-92 '.7 7/ '.7 CRANK 1 
34 7012 ~*://M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
35 240150 /£i!~H* SPRING 1 

36 201629 li:J(4Ja RING 1 
37 179726-05 fll~ BLOCK 1 
38 308034 1/H- LEVER 1 
39 204115 Iii!~ WASHER 1 
40 179725-25 '"1 ''/ ~ .:L BUSIIING 1 

41 7064 ~*://M4. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
42 202174 Kt ilb M1: OIL WICK 1 
43 210766 11:~/ PIN 2 
44 308033 ~ WJ m AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
45 7154 ~*://M3X 3 . 5 SCREW 2 

46 308035 '"1 7 ,. ''/ ,. BRACKET 1 
47 4518 ~*://M6X 1 0 SCREW 2 
48 308036 ~ / -f;j' * :/ SCREW 1 
49 304085 f!J~ BLOCK 1 
50 7078 ~*://M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 1 

51 7008 ~*://M3X 4 SCREW 1 
52 7154-IIC ~*://M3X3, 5 SCREW 1 
53 301240 1.1. Jt !l1 liP l.f ( I.R ) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1 
54 301236 hlfdi'JlliPif.f(r"J) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 
55 301237 J.l:lltPJ/JiiPgf(~) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2 

56 301238 7 -< '" ~ - FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2 

-52-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u ~ 
I l 
I 
I 
I 

ittDilJ(l)lf~~ 

STAND 
TYPE 

H Jf~ 

H TYPE 

z 1f~ 

Z TYPE 

7 c ? ~ i7i (l) 6~ :m: {± ~~ 

PART NUMBER m ~ 
OF BLOWER PHASE 

500005 I 

500006 3 

500011 3 

500007 1 

500008 3 

500009 1 

5000I3 3 

5000I5 3 

500017 I 

500005 1 

500006 3 

500011 3 

500007 1 

500008 3 

500009 1 

500013 3 

500015 3 

500017 1 

SPECIFICATIONS 

m I± m)i/);.~ 
® @ 

VOLTS Hz 

100V 60Hz 2 -
200V 60Hz 2 -
220V 60Hz 2 -

100V 50Hz 4 -
200V 50Hz 4 -

220V 50Hz 4 -

200V 50Hz 4 -
380V 50Hz 4 ~ 

240V 50Hz 4 -

100V 60Hz - 4 

200V 60Hz - 4 

220V 60Hz - 4 

100V 50Hz - 4 

200V 50Hz - 4 

220V 50Hz - 4 

200V 50Hz - 4 

380V 50Hz - 4 

240V 50Hz - 4 

- 53-

f~ m u QT. 

® @ @ l®l® ® 
- 2 2 2 2 -

---
-- 2 2 2 2 -

-
- 2 2 2 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 - 2 

- 4 4 4 2 -

- 4 4 4 2 -

2 4 4 4 2 -

2 4 4 4 2 -
2 4 4 4 2 -

- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -

- 4 4 4 2 2 

- 4 4 4 2 -
- 4 4 4 2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . PART NO . 
NO. &IS~-~ 

1 soooos 
2 S00001 
3 S00006 
4 S00002 
s S00011 

6 S00012 
7 S00007 
8 S00003 
9 S00008 

10 S00004 

11 S00009 
12 S00010 
13 S00013 
14 S00014 
1S 608001 

16 S0001S 
17 S00016 
18 S00017 
19 S00018 
20 4328 

21 4312 
22 303846 
23 4808 
24 300294 
2S 300172 

26 302198 
27 303997 
28 742099 

70'7~1ll/1B 
70'7/lB 
70'7~lll/2B 
70'7/28 
70'7~61/38 

70'7/38 
70'7~1it/1A 
70'7/lA 
70'7~!irl/2A 
70'7/2A 

70'7~11t/7A 
70'7/7A 
70'7~!ii/2A~!Ii:hffl 
70'7/2A (~JiijJffl) 
;t - A. ~~ / ,... 

70'7~11/5A 
70'7/5A 
70'7~1lt/8A 
70'7/8A 
t\ flJ ;f{ '" r / M 8 

t\ flJ ;f{ '" r / M 8 
A.~--tt-

t\flJ-t-"1 r/M 8 
H.:t-'*1t" 
'*1t" 
7 7,.,. .. , r 
7 7,.,. .. , r 
Jf!Mt::J-,... 

-54-

BLOWER ASSEMBLY. 

NAME 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 
BLOWER/1B 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 
BLOWER/2B 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/3B 

BLOWER/3B 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1A 
BLOWER/1A 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 
BLOWER/2A 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/7A 
BLOWER/7A 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG) 
BLOWER (FOR STRONG) 
HOSE BAND 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA 
BLOWER/SA 
BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA 
BLOWER/8A 
BOLT 

BOLT 
SPACER 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 

SET PLATE 
BRACKET 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
N 0 . tfU 8b ~ .fJ-

1 300305 
2 300104A 
3 300105 
4 300106 
5 300107A 

6 300108 
7 300257 
8 600050 
9 601047 

10 601046 

11 608000 
12 600006A 
13 601003 
14 300110 
15 300109 

16 4300 
17 4805 
18 204585 
19 4910 
20 4113 

21 4803 
22 303448 

I) / f. :J V ~ ~ -
I) / f. :J V ~ ~ - ( ~Jl ) 
1) / ,. ::I v ~ ~ - ( l: ) 
IJ ::..-- ,. ::1 v ~ ~ - ( r ) 
7 -1 J!l ~ -

.tJ:;<~ 
11 A. 'T ''I l­
it-A 
-::1/...."'J?'A 
-::1/...."'J?'A 

m - A '~ ::..-- r­
n&~m-A 

il\ - A lit * ( 'J' ) 
/ 7 'T ''/ ,. ( 8 ) ( *.ll ) 
/77''1,. ( 8) 

~fiJ*~/M5X50 
~ flJ -J- ''I 1- / M 5 
m!j£ 
**~ (~) /5. 1 
.!¥- * ~ / M 4. X 2 0 

-56-

WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE 

NAME 

WASTE RECEPTACLE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 
WASTE RECEPTACLE 
AIR FILTER 

RING 
GASKET 
HOSE 
RUBBER CUFF 
RUBBER CUFF 

CORD BAND 
SUCTION TUBE 
CONNECTOR (SMALL) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 

3 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H tl/DD~ il!.I 
H-Dust collector 

T~Jfl!lt~ 
T -Dust collector 

(D-@Actoov 

(D~@AC200V 

ACIOOV 

ACIOOV 

AC200V 

-57-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H-JJJ!~~ H-OUST COLLECTOR 

T-JJJ!~iiT T-DUST COLLECTOR 
REF. PART NO. 

NO. tflS &dft: -ij- :ti ~ NAME QT. 

1 304039 H-ms~t~ H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1 
2 304040 H-ms~lll II-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1 
3 304039A T-m~~~~~ T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1 
4 304040A T-miJJ~II T:-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 1 
5 300527-91 7"-A*1*(tfi) CASE COMPLETE 1 

6 300541-91 1ltlJH.:J:t-:7~- CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 1 
7 300542-91 ttttJH.If!m:J-r JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 1 
8 300528 -111 m :1: WASTE CHUTE 1 
9 300529 r r- DOOR 1 

10 300530 :7"1-:,;a:;.t:iL. CUSHION RUBBER 1 

11 300531 :t-~.A~- CASTER 4 
12 300532 H1'7 PIPE 3 
13 300533 .tlt=P JOINT 2 
14 300534 it. - .A ~~ / r HOSE BAND 4 
15 300535 7-:::L-7 TUBE 2 

16 300536 m=P JOINT 1 
17 300537 w m P& ~ WASTE CHUTE 1 

18 300538 7 -( '"' ~ - FILTER 1 

19 300539 l.l:;(.a- RING 1 
20 300540 7 -< Jv ~ - FILTER 1 

21 300543 A 1 ''I 7- SWITCH 1 

22 300545-91 hi'l.:fit il1'd fiji f;f VACUUM REGULATOR 1 
23 300546 7-:::L-7 TUBE 1 
24 300547 * *i '~ :;..- r BAND 1-

25 300548-91 f;j ,m -e ''/ t- ACCESSARY 1 

26 300527A91 ?"-::<*1* (jJl) CASE COMPLETE 1 
27 300541A91 'lita;;!:J::t-:7~- CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 1 
28 300542A91 mi'tlf'*lt:J-r' JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 1 

-58-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CO .• LTD. 

Cat. No. 9650 
©1992 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




